MORRIS AREA PUBLIC LIBRARY

Morris Area Public Library
Board of Trustees Agenda
April 10, 2023
6:30p
Morris Area Public Library Conference Room

The Morris Area Public Library will convene a regular meeting on 4/10/23, at 6:30p in the library basement. The
meeting will include an opportunity for public comment. Any member of the public that would like to make a public
comment can submit their public comment via email to aporth@morrislibrary.com by 4:30p on 4/10/23. Public
comments submitted via email will be announced during the public comment portion of the meeting.

Agenda -

Call to Order and Roll Call
Retirement of Board member
Swearing in of new Board members
Review of the Agenda for Additions/Changes
Correspondence, Communications, and Public Comment
Minutes from previous regular meeting
Directors Report
President’s Report -
a. Statement of Economic Interest letter
9. Vice President’s Report -
10. Financial Report
a. March Check Detail
b. Fund Account
c. Reconciliation Report
d. Budget vs Actual
e. Consent Agenda Motion to approve:
11. Committee Reports
a. Finance Committee
i update
b. Technology Committee
i update
c. Strategic Plan Committee
i Mission Statement
d. Personnel Committee

NV REWDNPR

i. update

e. Policy Committee
i update

f.  Facilities Committee
i update
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g. Ad hoc Construction Committee
i update

12. Unfinished business
13. New Business
14. Executive Session

a. Executive session pursuant to 5ILCS 102/2: the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline,
performance, or dismissal of specific employees of the public body against legal counsel for the public
body to determine its validity.

b. Executive session pursuant to 5ILCS 102/3: the selection of a person to fill a public office, as defined in
this Act, including a vacancy in a public office, when the public body is given power to appoint under law
or ordinance, or the discipline, performance or removal of the occupant of a public office, when the
public body is given power to remove the occupant under law or ordinance.

15. Action on Executive Session
16. Other
17. Adjournment

All topics on the agenda are potential action items.

The Morris Area Public Library District is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act. Individuals with
disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or
participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting for the facilities, are required to
contact the library administrator at (815) 942-6880 x116 promptly to allow the Morris Area Public Library District to make
reasonable accommodations for those persons.

Angelique Minett, Board Secretary
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Minutes-
Call to Order at 6:30 P.M.

1.

w

a.
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MORRIS AREA PUBLIC LIBRARY

Morris Area Public Library
March 13, 2023
Board of Trustees General Meeting Minutes
6:30 pm
Morris Area Public Library Conference Room

Roll Call- Dergo, Keavney, Minett and Porth were present. Also present were Library Director Mai and guests:
Burton, Christensen, Ebert and Peterson. Absent were Cummings and Davy.

Review of the Agenda for Additions/Changes.

a.

A vote on policy measures will be added to 9e.

Correspondence, Communications, and Public Comment

a.

None

Minutes from the previous regular meeting

a.

A motion was made to approve the February 13, 2023 General Board Meeting Minutes. Minett moved to
approve meeting minutes and Keavney seconded. Approved 4-0.

Director’s Report

a.

The Director will be participating in the Morris Theater Guild production of “Mama won’t Fly”. March
3,4,5,10,11,12.
The library will be partnering with the city to host 5 movies in Goold Park. They will be held on the 4th Friday
of each month May - September. There is still discussion on where the movies will be held in case of
inclement weather.
There are some major programs happening in the library in the near future.
i. There is a new digital filtered bottle fill station replacing the old drinking fountain.
ii. Morris Women’s Club will be putting pinwheels in front of the library to give awareness to Child
Abuse Prevention Month.
iii. The front windows are being decorated with paper flowers by wonderful volunteers.
iv. The Teen Bus registration opens up on Saturday, March 11 and 24 teens registered for our 15 slots.
v. The bus trip to see Grumpy Old Men has been changed from May 14 to May 19.
vi. The library has started a Tuesday, walking group which will be led by a rotating staff members
vii. The library is starting an off - site evening book club in a bar.
viii. The Decennial Committee will hold its first meeting, June 12 before the general board meeting. We
need at least 2 community members to join.
ix. The city is ordering parts to repair the clock on the corner.
X. Waiting on the rough draft of the mural before we start making sponsor requests.
xi. PF has quit due to childcare issues.
xii. The library will be hiring 2 new part-time staff.
xiii. Staff are working on planning next year's Summer Adventure Program. The cultural program in
August will be The Green Room and improv group from Elgin.
xiv. Budget planning will begin within the month.
xv. The library received an additional payout from the estate of Richard C. Coulthard Trust.
xvi. A motion was made to roll the disbursement back into the balance. Motioned by Minett and
seconded by Keavney. Approved 4-0.
xvii. Director Mai will be on vacation March 16 - 20.
xviii.  There will be ATLAS trustee training available in April. This is an excellent program for board
members.
xix. The servers will be installed Thursday. TBS will be in after the servers are installed and tested. This
will be closer to the end of the month.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
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President’s Report
a. Eagles Club has expressed an interest in becoming a sponsor of the Library Mural.
b. The Secretary of State is introducing legislation that requires libraries to adopt language and policy that
protects against censorship. The Morris Area Library already has such verbiage in place.
Vice President’s Report
a. None
Financial Report
a. Motion was made to include the Spark Credit Card detail in the financial report each month. Motioned by
Minett and seconded by Keavney. Approved 4-0.
b. Motion was made to accept the February Financial reports as presented in the board packet. Motioned by
Minett and seconded by Keavney. Approved 4-0.
Committee Reports
a. Finance Committee
i. None
b. Technology Committee
i. TBS will be moving forward with new equipment at the end of the month.
c. Strategic Plan Committee
i. The survey results were handed out with pie charts and a description of trends.
d. Personnel Committee
i. None
e. Policy Committee
i. A motion was made to approve the policy changes in : finance, service, collection development and
book selection, time off and trustee bylaws. See specifics in the policy attachments.
ii. The Fine free will not start until May 1 to give us time to promote the program.
f.  Facilities Committee
i. The outside clock needs to be changed to Daylight Savings Time.
g. Ad Hoc Construction Committee
i. The committee did not meet in March.
ii. The next meeting will be April 4, 2023..
Unfinished Business

a. None
New Business
a. None
Executive Session
a. None
Action on Executive Session
a. None
Other
a. None

Adjournment - Time 7:25- Keavney motioned to adjourn, seconded by Minett. Approved 4-0.

All topics on the agenda are potential action items.

The Morris Area Public Library District is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act. Individuals with
disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe
and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting for the facilities, are
required to contact the library administrator at (815) 942-6880 x116 promptly to allow the Morris Area Public Library District
to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.

Angelique Minett, Board Secretary
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Community -

Programs
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MORRIS AREA PUBLIC LIBRARY

Director's Report
April 2023

Electronic License Service is an option that we could offer to our patrons. Renewing
license plate stickers. We could make up to $7.40 per transaction. (See attached)

Patron reached out to me regarding treatment from 2019

Library Road Trip - lots of visits from other libraries. Participating libraries increased from 11 in
2022 to 17 in 2023

Preparing for Movies in the Park - 4th Friday of each month beginning in May. May 26 - will be
ET.

UPCOMING PROGRAMS - Grumpy Old Men Musical - date changed because of Mothers Day.
Friday May 19, 2023

FINE FREE beginning May 1

Follow up

Staff -

Board -

Misc -

Youth - number of programs - 23 number of attendees - 207
K-5th grade- number of programs - 5 number of attendees - 131
Teen - number of programs - 3 number of attendees - 11
Adult - number of programs - 23 number of attendees - 232
Family - number of programs - 8 number of attendees - 218
Outreach - number of programs - 5 number of attendees - 22

Outdoor clock has been fixed and the time has been corrected. Thanks to the City!

We hired one new part time staff member, Sherry, she has 7 years experience with Three
Rivers.

Allan is reviewing and correcting the layout of the policy manual. Making it consistent and
ensuring the margins match. NO policy, text or verbiage will be changed, altered or adjusted.

Trustee Day Saturday May 20 from 10a-12p (see attached)

National Library Week (April 23 - 29, 2023) is a time to celebrate and promote library usage

Director’s Report - Section 7 pgl
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ELECTRONIC

LICENSE SERVICE

Renew License Plate Stickers for Your Community and Patrons!

Your Library can provide an essential service, license plate renewal stickers, quickly
and easily with Electronic License Service!

Electronic License Service LLC (ELS), an lllinois company, is the leading electronic
license plate sticker renewal service provider for the lllinois Secretary of State (ISOS).
ELS has processed over 23 million transactions for over $2.5 billion in government
funds.

When partnering with ELS, you will be using ELS’ user-friendly online program. We do
not install software on your computers. No expensive equipment is required. All you
need is a computer, a printer, and access to the internet.

ELS offers low-cost transactions and exceptional customer service!
Here is what ELLS will do for you:

ELS services:
e |S0S license plate renewal stickers

ELS low transaction fees:
e $1.65 per ISOS license plate renewal sticker
e No minimum transactions, monthly or annual fees

ELS benefits:
e Free 7-day Customer Service
Free Training
Free activation, maintenance, and upgrades
Free delivery of ISOS renewal sticker inventory
Free marketing posters
Simple ACH of all fees
Complete transaction reports, and user and inventory management
Switching to ELS is easy if you are currently with another provider

e @ @ @0

2 @ o

o The Secretary of State authorizes a service fee to the public of up to $9.50 for
each renewal sticker sold. The ELS program can display any fee your library
chooses, up to $9.50.

For more information, please contact John Iberl at ELS, library@elsillinois.com or
312-281-5600.

R AT 1 S L T AT S

200 E Howard Ave, Suite 216 | Des Plaines, IL 60018 P 3122815600 F 224 217 5002
info@elsillinois.com www.elsillinois.com
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ELECTRONIC
LICENSE SERVICE

Please join us for one of our state library webinars

ELS will be hosting 15-minute webinars for the entire month of April that will show you how our
program can work for your library:

April 10th, 2023
11:00 am

2:30 pm

April 12th, 2023
11:00 am
2:30 pm

April 14th, 2023
11:00 am

2:00 pm

To sign-up, send me an email requesting one of the above date/time slots and | will send you an
invite to join the webinar via Microsoft Teams!

If for any reason you cannot make any of these webinars, please contact me and we will make
alternative accommodations.

We are looking forward to having you join our webinar and thank you for your time.

Margaret O'Byrne

ELS

312-281-5600 library@elsillinois.com

200 E Howard Ave, Suite 216 | Des Plaines, IL 60018 P 312.281.5600 F 224.217.5002
info@elsillinois.com www.elsillinois.com
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ATLAS

area training for librarions & sleff

Trustee Day 2023
Saturday, May 20 from 10am - nhoon

Alsip-Merrionette Park Public Library District
11960 S Pulaski Rd
Alsip, IL 60803

Being a Library Board member is a wonderful way to give back to
your community and to your library, but it can also be very
overwhelming!

Whether you are a veteran trustee or new to the position, this
workshop will leave you feeling more confident in your ability to
run an effective meeting and engage with your Director and
community.

Jim Deiters, Assistant Director of the Joliet Public Library, and
Alex Todd, Director of the Prospect Heights Library District, will be
presenting a mock board meeting to review the do’s and don'’ts of

running a public meeting. Topics include FOIA, OMA, closed
sessions and voting, and there will be an opportunity for
questions.

Coffee and light refreshments will be served. Register online here
or mail this form along with a check to:

ATLAS c/o Jennifer Cutshall
SSCH Public Library
54 East 31st Street
Steger, IL 60475

Name

Library

Phone Email

Amount Enclosed ($15/person) Trustee Workshop 2023

Directors Report Attachments - Section 7 pg4
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Check Detail
March 2023

DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT ACCOUNT
TYPE
0001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881
1001100 GRUNDY BK - CHKG GENERAL
03/02/2023 Check EFT COMED R - 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
1,694.00 GENERAL
12/13/22 0 01/14/2023 & 1/14/23- 1,694.00 1005635 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:UTILITIES (ELECTRIC)
2/14/23Act.#8857465008
03/08/2023 Check EFT ComCast R -344.56 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
Feb.20-March 19 2023 172.28 1005431 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:UTILITIES (PHONE)
Acct.#8771 20 018 0060366
Feb.20-March 19 2023 172.28 1005430 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:UTILITIES (INTERNET)
03/09/2023 Check 15597 T-Mobile Acct. #975807850 R -203.00 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
Hot Spot wifi 6 (02.20.23) 203.00 1005443 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:TECHNOLOGY
INFRASTRUCTURE:PATRON HARDWARE
03/09/2023 Check 15598 Demco R -184.08 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
Tapes for book repair 184.08 1005310 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:OFFICE:OFFICE SUPPLIES
03/09/2023 Check 15599 Chicago Shakespeare Voided - Acct #563223 R 0.00 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
Theater Order #3678633 GENERAL
Comedy of Errors final payment 0.00 1005812 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:MISCELLANEOUS:OTHER GRANT
(funds used):Sanford Teen Grant (funds used)
03/09/2023 Check 15600 Cintas Invoice# 4147966944 R -179.95 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
SIG AIR, AUTOSOAP, JRT TOILET PAPER, GRAY 179.95 1005655 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
MATS, SANITIZER STAND
03/09/2023 Check 15601 LIMRICC Sect #75 March R - 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
2,498.59 GENERAL
03/2023 2,498.59 1005107 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:PERSONNEL:GROUP HEALTH
INSURANCE
03/09/2023 Check 15602 Image Systems and Invoice 376191 R -177.03 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
Business Solutions LLC GENERAL
02/28/2023 177.03 1005420 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:OFFICE:COPY MACHINES
03/09/2023 Check 15603 OverDrive, Inc Inv. #40092036 R - 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
Cust ID #1647-0016 3,000.00 GENERAL
Library Participation - Content & Maintenance fee 3,000.00 1005280 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:COLLECTION
January - December 2023 MATERIALS:DATABASES (ProQuest)
03/09/2023 Check 15604 Independent Construction Inv #1141 R - 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
Services 1,015.00 GENERAL
Architect Meetings 1,015.00 1005615 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:OFFICE:CAPITAL EXPENSE
AE Meeting SGC
03/09/2023 Check 15605 Adler Roofing SD22-563 R -475.00 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
Roof Repair 475.00 1005672 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:REPAIRS and
MAINTENANCE
03/09/2023 Check 15606 Barry Plumbing & Heating Inv#28701 R -620.00 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
Inc. GENERAL
remove old and install new water cooler & bottle filler 620.00 1005672 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:REPAIRS and
MAINTENANCE
03/09/2023 Check 15607 WALMART COMMUNITY/  Acct Ending #3830 R -33.50 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
SYNCB GENERAL
2/24/23 statement #1647073738 -33.50 Walmart
03/10/2023 Check 15608 Alarm Detection Systems, Inv. #28552-1102 R -236.52 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
Inc GENERAL
Quarterly Charges Apr - Jun 236.52 1005672 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:REPAIRS and
MAINTENANCE
03/12/2023 Check EFT Republic Services Inv. #0721-007448795 R -108.66 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
acct.#3-0721-6035022 GENERAL
Inv. Date Feb 20, 2023 108.66 1005636 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:UTILITIES (TRASH)
03/13/2023 Check ACH Ingram R - 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
2,702.94 GENERAL
1,429.83 1005205 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:COLLECTION MATERIALS:BOOKS
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DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT ACCOUNT
TYPE
- ADULTS
687.94 1005206 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:COLLECTION MATERIALS:BOOKS
- TEEN
585.17 1005207 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:COLLECTION MATERIALS:BOOKS
- CHILDREN
03/13/2023 Check ACH Jan-Pro Cleaning Inv. #197552 R - 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
1,377.00 GENERAL
3.1.28 Inv. #197552 1,377.00 1005650 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:JANITORIAL
SERVICES
03/13/2023 Check ACH Cengage Learning Inc / Gale R -370.33 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
370.33 1005205 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:COLLECTION MATERIALS:BOOKS
- ADULTS
03/13/2023 Check 15609 USA Today Acct# UT4177331 R -398.65 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
newspaper 2/1/22 - 1/31/23 398.65 1005270 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:COLLECTION
MATERIALS:PERIODICALS
03/13/2023 Check 15610 Ntiva Invoice#201854 & 202107 R -788.75 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
Acct. #C8190 GENERAL
Monthly Tech Support -February 750.00 1005501 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:TECHNOLOGY
INFRASTRUCTURE:SERVER (3-Points)
Remote Support 38.75 1005501 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:TECHNOLOGY
INFRASTRUCTURE:SERVER (3-Points)
03/13/2023 Check 15611  Whitmore ACE Hardware Acct. #959220 R -66.88 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
Ref #47125 GENERAL
Calk Gun,saw wallboard, saw Keyhole 34.57 1005672 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:REPAIRS and
MAINTENANCE
liquid nails, 32.31 1005672 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:REPAIRS and
MAINTENANCE
03/13/2023 Check 15612 Secretary of State, License ~ Reg ID 3091 1803 R -151.00 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
Renewal GENERAL
OSCar Registration Renewal 151.00 1005742 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:PROGRAMS:OUTREACH
PROGRAM
03/13/2023 Check 15613 Adler Roofing SD23-113 R -350.00 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
Sealed a Valley in the metal roof and an open panel 350.00 1005672 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:REPAIRS and
MAINTENANCE
03/14/2023 Check EFT Nicor R - 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
1,246.88 GENERAL
Gas - 55-10-71-2000 2 1,246.88 1005630 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:UTILITIES (GAS)
12/23/22-1/25/23
03/17/2023 Check 15614 Thomas Sargent -9.45 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
Carry bag 2.18 1005239 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:COLLECTION
MATERIALS:LIBRARY OF THINGS
3 carry bags 7.27 1005239 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:COLLECTION
MATERIALS:LIBRARY OF THINGS
03/20/2023 Check EFT LEAF (US Bank) Inv. #14399451 R -401.94 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
COPY MACHINES - TOSHIBA 401.94 1005420 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:OFFICE:COPY MACHINES
03/22/2023 Check 15615 LaSalle Public Library Lost Book -33.99 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
Eleanor Oliphant #32077001294032 33.99 1015385 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:COLLECTION MATERIALS:LOST
DAMAGED ITEMS
03/22/2023 Check 15616 Verizon Wireless Inv. #9926994301 R -134.80 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
242351477-00001 GENERAL
Verizon 9919852798 Feb 06- March 06, 2023 134.80 1005431 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:FACILITIES:UTILITIES (PHONE)
03/22/2023 Check 15617 Utica National Insurance Accnt #200529975 R - 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
Group 2,820.00 GENERAL
3/10/23 comm package 4950315, comm umbrella 2,820.00 5005510 RESTRICTED NON-PAYROLL FUNDS EXPENSE:INSURANCE
4950316 & Auto 5148569 FUND EXPENSE:LIABILITY INSURANCE
03/22/2023 Check 15618 Resa Mai R -141.05 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
Re-imbursement for miles 141.05 1005615 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE:OFFICE:CAPITAL EXPENSE
03/22/2023 Check 15619 Influence Salon -50.00 1001100 GRUNDY BANK - CHECKING 4881:GRUNDY BK - CHKG
GENERAL
Tip for shaving St. Baldrick’s locks -50.00 1004910 GENERAL FUND INCOME:OTHER GRANTS:DONATIONS AND
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DATE TRANSACTION  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT ACCOUNT
TYPE
1001110 GRUNDY BANK - MONEY MARKET 2819
03/08/2023 Check ACH IMRF R - 1001110 GRUNDY BANK - MONEY MARKET 2819
2,648.22
Employer contributions 713.56 2005150 RESTRICTED PAYROLL FUNDS EXPENSE:IMRF FUND

EE contributions - -
1,934.66

EXPENSE:IMRF EXPENSE
1002415 Payroll Liabilities:IMRF W/H

MAPL March Check Detail - Section 10a pg 3
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Fund Accounts

General Workmans' Social
Mar-23 Corporate Square IMRF Audit Tort Liability Comp Security  Special Reserve TOTAL
Beginning Cash Balance S 1,857,725 S 24,797 $ 202,769 S 1,432 S 8,045 $ 15902 $ 42,123 S 142,333 $ 2,295,126
plus Total Revenues S 40,278 S 4,357 $ 345§ 137 $ 137 S 69 S 516 $ 566 S 46,404
less Total Expenditures S 68,017 S - S 714 S - S 2,820 $ - S 2,743 §$ - S 74,294
equals Ending Cash Balance $ 1,829,986 $ 29,154 $ 202,400 $ 1,569 $ 5362 $ 15,971 $ 39,896 $ 142,899 $ 2,267,237
Bank Balance Summary
Grundy Bank--Checking S 238,616
Grundy Bank--Money Market S 1,494,857
Square S 29,475
Illinois Funds S 50,379
Illinois Funds Special Reserve S 92,014
Total S 1,905,341
Difference S 361,896

MAPL March Fund Accounts - Section 10b




Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.
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1001100 Grundy Bank Checking 4881, Period Ending 03/31/23 - RECONCILIATION REPORT - Reconciled 04/03/2023 by Dani Christensen

Summary uUsD
Statement beginning balance 267,354.99
Checks and payments cleared (60) -69,016.57
Deposits and other credits cleared (21) 40,277.51
Statement ending balance 238,615.93
Uncleared transactions as of 03/31/2023 -293.44
Register balance as of 03/31/2023 238,322.49
Cleared transactions after 03/31/2023 0.00
Uncleared transactions after 03/31/2023 -18,989.31
Register balance as of 04/03/2023 219,333.18
Details

Checks and payments cleared (60)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
01/24/2023 Check 15571 William Meyer -20.87
02/08/2023 Check 15575 Menards -30.27
02/08/2023 Check 15573 Barry Plumbing & Heating Inc. -148.00
02/08/2023 Check 15580 Image Systems and Business ... -154.91
02/08/2023 Check 15579 Today's Business Solutions Inc -86.64
02/23/2023 Check 15586 Secretary of State Index Depa... -15.00
02/23/2023 Check 15587 Secretary of State Index Depa... -15.00
02/23/2023 Check 15588 Secretary of State Index Depa... -15.00
02/23/2023 Check 15589 Secretary of State Index Depa... -15.00
02/23/2023 Check 15590 Secretary of State Index Depa... -15.00
02/23/2023 Check 15591 Resa Mai -47.10
02/23/2023 Check 15592 LIMRiCC -3,263.15
02/23/2023 Check 15593 Roth Jorstad Insurance Agenc... -385.00
02/23/2023 Check 15585 Secretary of State Index Depa... -15.00
02/23/2023 Check 15584 Secretary of State Index Depa... -15.00
02/23/2023 Check 15583 Secretary of State Index Depa... -15.00
02/23/2023 Check 15582 Chuck's Pest Control -55.00
02/23/2023 Check 15581 Verizon Wireless -129.80
02/23/2023 Check 15594 Capital One -3,938.25
02/23/2023 Check 15596 Proven IT -746.36
02/23/2023 Check 15595 Ntiva -750.00
02/28/2023 Journal 257 Payroll Billing -102.62
02/28/2023 Journal 257 HSA -60.00
03/02/2023 Check EFT COMED -1,694.00
03/08/2023 Check EFT ComCast -344.56
03/09/2023 Check 15600 Cintas -179.95
03/09/2023 Check 15598 Demco -184.08
03/09/2023 Check 15597 T-Mobile -203.00
03/09/2023 Check 15601 LIMRiCC -2,498.59
03/09/2023 Check 15607 WALMART COMMUNITY/ SY... -33.50
03/09/2023 Check 15602 Image Systems and Business ... -177.03
03/09/2023 Check 15603 OverDrive, Inc -3,000.00
03/09/2023 Check 15604 Independent Construction Ser... -1,015.00
03/09/2023 Check 15605 Adler Roofing -475.00
03/09/2023 Check 15606 Barry Plumbing & Heating Inc. -620.00
03/10/2023 Check 15608 Alarm Detection Systems, Inc -236.52
03/12/2023 Check EFT Republic Services -108.66
03/13/2023 Journal 258 Payroll -14,026.41
03/13/2023 Journal 258 Payroll billing -174.06
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1001100 Grundy Bank Checking 4881, Period Ending 03/31/23 - RECONCILIATION REPORT - Reconciled 04/03/2023 by Dani Christensen

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
03/13/2023 Journal 258 Employee Taxes -3,153.33
03/13/2023 Journal 258 Employer Taxes -1,385.79
03/13/2023 Journal 258 HSA -60.00
03/13/2023 Check 15613 Adler Roofing -350.00
03/13/2023 Check ACH Ingram -2,702.94
03/13/2023 Check ACH Jan-Pro Cleaning -1,377.00
03/13/2023 Check ACH Cengage Learning Inc / Gale -370.33
03/13/2023 Check 15609 USA Today -398.65
03/13/2023 Check 15610 Ntiva -788.75
03/13/2023 Check 15611 Whitmore ACE Hardware -66.88
03/13/2023 Check 15612 Secretary of State, License R... -151.00
03/14/2023 Check EFT Nicor -1,246.88
03/20/2023 Check EFT LEAF (US Bank) -401.94
03/22/2023 Check 15616 Verizon Wireless -134.80
03/22/2023 Check 15617 Utica National Insurance Group -2,820.00
03/22/2023 Check 15618 Resa Mai -141.05
03/29/2023 Journal 259 Employer Taxes -1,357.52
03/29/2023 Journal 259 Employee Taxes -3,121.23
03/29/2023 Journal 259 HSA -60.00
03/29/2023 Journal 259 Payroll Billing -194.58
03/29/2023 Journal 259 Payroll -13,725.57
Total -69,016.57
Deposits and other credits cleared (21)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
03/09/2023 Check 15599 Chicago Shakespeare Theater 0.00
03/10/2023 Deposit 484.19
03/10/2023 Deposit 128.64
03/10/2023 Deposit 128.64
03/10/2023 Deposit 323.39
03/10/2023 Deposit 26,800.16
03/10/2023 Deposit 0.37
03/10/2023 Deposit 2.81
03/10/2023 Deposit 0.75
03/10/2023 Deposit 0.75
03/10/2023 Deposit 1.88
03/10/2023 Deposit 155.78
03/10/2023 Deposit 64.32
03/10/2023 Deposit 10,156.70
03/13/2023 Deposit 29.08
03/13/2023 Deposit 1,609.33
03/13/2023 Deposit 19.42
03/13/2023 Deposit 7.72
03/13/2023 Deposit 7.72
03/13/2023 Deposit 3.86
03/17/2023 Deposit 352.00
Total 40,277.51
Additional Information

Uncleared checks and payments as of 03/31/2023

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
09/26/2022 Check 15472 The Barn llI -200.00
03/17/2023 Check 15614 Thomas Sargent -9.45
03/22/2023 Check 15615 LaSalle Public Library -33.99
03/22/2023 Check 15619 Influence Salon -50.00
Total -293.44
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1001100 Grundy Bank Checking 4881, Period Ending 03/31/23 - RECONCILIATION REPORT - Reconciled 04/03/2023 by Dani Christensen

Uncleared checks and payments after 03/31/2023

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
04/03/2023 Check Otis Elevator Company -4,488.60
04/03/2023 Check EFT COMED -1,118.10
04/03/2023 Check Grundy County Broadcasters -1,970.00
04/03/2023 Check Capital One -9,799.22
04/03/2023 Check Steve Belliveau -50.00
04/08/2023 Check EFT ComCast -344.56
04/09/2023 Check EFT Republic Services -107.35
04/14/2023 Check EFT Nicor -1,111.48
Total -18,989.31
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1001120 Grundy Bank Square 4173, Period Ending 03/31/23 - RECONCILIATION REPORT - Reconciled 04/03/2023 by Dani Christensen

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary usb
Statement beginning balance 25,118.13
Interest earned 214.98
Checks and payments cleared (0) 0.00
Deposits and other credits cleared (32) 4,142.09
Statement ending balance 29,475.20
Uncleared transactions as of 03/31/2023 39.29
Register balance as of 03/31/2023 29,514.49
Cleared transactions after 03/31/2023 0.00
Uncleared transactions after 03/31/2023 29.31
Register balance as of 04/03/2023 29,543.80
Details

Deposits and other credits cleared (32)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
02/27/2023 Deposit 11.48
03/01/2023 Deposit 278.64
03/02/2023 Deposit 6.52
03/02/2023 Deposit 41.63
03/03/2023 Deposit 1.95
03/04/2023 Deposit 152.43
03/05/2023 Deposit 320.15
03/06/2023 Deposit 114.23
03/07/2023 Deposit 22.28
03/08/2023 Deposit 250.85
03/09/2023 Deposit 70.90
03/10/2023 Deposit 914.95
03/10/2023 Deposit 52.62
03/11/2023 Deposit 281.66
03/12/2023 Deposit 0.87
03/13/2023 Deposit 2.62
03/14/2023 Deposit 52.40
03/15/2023 Deposit 12.75
03/16/2023 Deposit 1.85
03/17/2023 Deposit 557.20
03/18/2023 Deposit 68.95
03/19/2023 Deposit 136.16
03/20/2023 Deposit 33.02
03/21/2023 Deposit 107.14
03/22/2023 Deposit 302.00
03/23/2023 Deposit 67.39
03/24/2023 Deposit 96.02
03/25/2023 Deposit 11.20
03/26/2023 Deposit 29.60
03/27/2023 Deposit 69.25
03/28/2023 Deposit 5.36
03/29/2023 Deposit 68.02
Total 4,142.09

Additional Information

Uncleared deposits and other credits as of 03/31/2023
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1001120 Grundy Bank Square 4173, Period Ending 03/31/23 - RECONCILIATION REPORT - Reconciled 04/03/2023 by Dani Christensen

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
01/27/2023 Deposit 3.65
03/30/2023 Deposit 35.64
Total 39.29
Uncleared deposits and other credits after 03/31/2023

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
04/01/2023 Deposit 15.58
04/02/2023 Deposit 13.73
Total 29.31
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1001110 Money Market 2819, Period Ending 03/31/23 - RECONCILIATION REPORT - Reconciled 04/03/2023 by Dani Christensen

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary usb
Statement beginning balance 1,492,732.72
Interest earned 4,772.09
Checks and payments cleared (1) -2,648.22
Deposits and other credits cleared (0) 0.00
Statement ending balance, 1,494,856.59
Register balance as of 03/31/2023 1,494,856.59
Details

Checks and payments cleared (1)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
03/08/2023 Check ACH IMRF -2,648.22
Total -2,648.22

1001130 Illinois Funds Corporate, Period Ending 03/31/23 - RECONCILIATION REPORT - Reconciled 04/03/2023 by Dani Christensen

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary

Statement beginning balance

usb

50,178.98

Interest earned

200.11

Checks and payments cleared (0)

0.00

Deposits and other credits cleared (0)

0.00

Statement ending balance

50,379.09

Register balance as of 03/31/2023

50,379.09

6001150 lllinois Funds Special Reserv, Period Ending 03/31/2023 - RECONCILIATION REPORT - Reconciled 04/03/2023 by Dani Christensen

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary

Statement beginning balance

usSD

91,648.42

Interest earned

365.50

Checks and payments cleared (0)

0.00

Deposits and other credits cleared (0)

0.00

Statement ending balance

Register balance as of 03/31/2023

92,013.92

92,013.92
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